
 

 
2010 Winter Predictor 

Saturday, January 23, 2010 
Skinner Butte Park – Eugene, Oregon 

13K & 6K 
 

13K Overall Results 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Chiptime Guntime Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ======= =====  
    1 Darren Richards         434 37 M   1/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   52:24   52:27  6:30  
    2 Kyle Hoelscher          366 32 M   1/2    M3034  Eugene        OR   53:14   53:18  6:36  
    3 Robert Jennings         370 37 M   2/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   54:38   54:42  6:47  
    4 Brad Stricklin          443 19 M   1/1    M1519  Roseburg      OR   55:08   55:09  6:50  
    5 John Barnard            324 53 M   1/3    M5054  Eugene        OR   55:26   55:27  6:52  
    6 Chris Walkup            451 39 M   3/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   55:26   55:34  6:53  
    7 Colleen Wedin           435 40 F   1/2    F4044  Eugene        OR   55:39   55:42  6:54  
    8 John McKay              450 40 M   1/3    M4044  Eugene        OR   56:41   56:43  7:02  
    9 Laura Raber             407 31 F   1/4    F3034  Eagle Point   OR   57:06   57:11  7:05  
   10 Noah Strycker           421 23 M   1/2    M2024  Creswell      OR   58:42   58:47  7:17  
   11 Bethany Nichols         395 21 F   1/5    F2024  Eugene        OR   58:57   59:21  7:21  
   12 Donna Eads              344 45 F   1/5    F4549  Roseburg      OR   59:25   59:29  7:22  
   13 Larry Williams          430 74 M   1/1    M7074  Springfield   OR 1:02:14 1:02:23  7:44  
   14 Collins Gilbertson      355 46 M   1/3    M4549  Culver        OR 1:02:34 1:02:57  7:48  
   15 Chris Combs             334 31 M   2/2    M3034  Medford       OR 1:03:34 1:03:37  7:53  
   16 James Markus            385 50 M   2/3    M5054  Cottage Grove OR 1:03:44 1:03:53  7:55  
   17 Carol Swope             422 31 F   2/4    F3034  McMinnville   OR 1:04:00 1:04:05  7:56  
   18 Connie Mallavia         384 47 F   2/5    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:04:01 1:04:06  7:57  
   19 Randy Grant             359 44 M   2/3    M4044  McMinnville   OR 1:04:04 1:04:18  7:58  
   20 Genevieve Harman        365 22 F   2/5    F2024  Roseburg      OR 1:04:09 1:04:27  7:59  
   21 Tom Pattee              438 43 M   3/3    M4044  Springfield   OR 1:04:37 1:04:42  8:01  
   22 Ashley Smith            417 16 F   1/1    F1519  Myrtle Creek  OR 1:04:40 1:04:51  8:02  
   23 Bob Hawkins             455 51 M   3/3    M5054  Eugene        OR 1:05:28 1:05:38  8:08  
   24 Bob Schneider           416 46 M   2/3    M4549  Cottage Grove OR 1:07:16 1:07:27  8:21  
   25 Greg Marlar             386 45 M   3/3    M4549  Roseburg      OR 1:07:49 1:07:52  8:25  
   26 Erin Gray               441 22 F   3/5    F2024  Eugene        OR 1:08:29 1:08:33  8:30  
   27 Phyllis Fowler          354 53 F   1/4    F5054  Sutherlin     OR 1:09:00 1:09:05  8:34  
   28 Kasey Defranco          339 31 F   3/4    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:09:46 1:09:52  8:39  
   29 Kim Bock                328 37 F   1/2    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:09:39 1:09:53  8:39  
   30 Ann Ross                458 48 F   3/5    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:11:44 1:11:49  8:54  
   31 Robert Jones            374 66 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR 1:11:54 1:12:04  8:56  
   32 V.Lynn Collins          333 45 F   4/5    F4549  Roseburg      OR 1:12:05 1:12:08  8:56  
   33 Natalie Osburn          398 45 F   5/5    F4549  Portland      OR 1:12:16 1:12:23  8:58  
   34 Lisa Strycker           420 52 F   2/4    F5054  Creswell      OR 1:12:46 1:12:52  9:02  
   35 Kenneth Fife            352 37 M   4/4    M3539  Rockaway Beac OR 1:13:11 1:13:23  9:05  
   36 Marjo Nijboer-Mitche    453 50 F   3/4    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:14:32 1:14:34  9:14  
   37 Brad Eckola             345 24 M   2/2    M2024  Corvallis     OR 1:14:44 1:15:03  9:18  
   38 Tiese Morgan            392 40 F   2/2    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:15:15 1:15:33  9:22  
   39 Don Dewitt              454 64 M   1/1    M6064  Eugene        OR 1:16:17 1:16:28  9:28  
   40 Nicole Smith            418 35 F   2/2    F3539  Myrtle Creek  OR 1:17:20 1:17:31  9:36  
   41 Dusty Bottums           446 29 F   1/5    F2529  Springfield   OR 1:17:44 1:18:02  9:40  
   42 Rebecca Eastwood        449 51 F   4/4    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:18:43 1:18:51  9:46  
   43 Rebecca McKay           388 29 F   2/5    F2529  Albany        OR 1:19:03 1:19:15  9:49  
   44 Rikki Jones             373 31 F   4/4    F3034  Troutdale     OR 1:19:03 1:19:15  9:49  
   45 Daniel Munro            432 29 M   1/1    M2529  Corvallis     OR 1:23:03 1:23:22 10:20  
   46 Linnia Munro            433 29 F   3/5    F2529  Corvallis     OR 1:23:04 1:23:23 10:20  
   47 Bob Keefer              378 58 M   1/2    M5559  Creswell      OR 1:23:30 1:23:36 10:21  
   48 Leslie Johnson          372 20 F   4/5    F2024  Eugene        OR 1:25:33 1:25:45 10:37  
   49 Laura Johnson           371 20 F   5/5    F2024  Eugene        OR 1:25:32 1:25:47 10:38  
   50 Marc Space              419 55 M   2/2    M5559  Garrison      NY 1:29:10 1:29:32 11:05  
   51 Katie Myers             394 25 F   4/5    F2529  Cottage Grove OR 2:06:38 2:06:59 15:44  
   52 Niki Hampton            364 29 F   5/5    F2529  Cottage Grove OR 2:06:38 2:07:00 15:44  



 
13K Prediction Results 

Name                  No.   Ag S City          St Chiptime Guntime Pace  Predict Diff -  Diff +   
===================== ===== == = ============= == ======= ======= ===== ======= ======= =======  
Chris Combs             334 31 M Medford       OR 1:03:34 1:03:37  7:53 11:03:40            0:04  
Daniel Munro            432 29 M Corvallis     OR 1:23:03 1:23:22 10:20 11:23:27            0:06  
Donna Eads              344 45 F Roseburg      OR   59:25   59:29  7:22 10:59:46            0:18 
Natalie Osburn          398 45 F Portland      OR 1:12:16 1:12:23  8:58 11:12:03    0:20          
Kyle Hoelscher          366 32 M Eugene        OR   53:14   53:18  6:36 10:53:40            0:23  
Rebecca Eastwood        449 51 F Eugene        OR 1:18:43 1:18:51  9:46 11:19:16            0:26  
Tiese Morgan            392 40 F Eugene        OR 1:15:15 1:15:33  9:22 11:16:00            0:28  
Bob Schneider           416 46 M Cottage Grove OR 1:07:16 1:07:27  8:21 11:08:00            0:34  
Genevieve Harman        365 22 F Roseburg      OR 1:04:09 1:04:27  7:59 11:05:00            0:34  
Noah Strycker           421 23 M Creswell      OR   58:42   58:47  7:17 10:59:30            0:44  
Rikki Jones             373 31 F Troutdale     OR 1:19:03 1:19:15  9:49 11:20:00            0:46  
John McKay              450 40 M Eugene        OR   56:41   56:43  7:02 10:57:28            0:46  
V.Lynn Collins          333 45 F Roseburg      OR 1:12:05 1:12:08  8:56 11:13:00            0:53  
Randy Grant             359 44 M McMinnville   OR 1:04:04 1:04:18  7:58 11:05:20            1:03 
Erin Gray               441 22 F Eugene        OR 1:08:29 1:08:33  8:30 11:07:30    1:03          
Kenneth Fife            352 37 M Rockaway Beac OR 1:13:11 1:13:23  9:05 11:14:30            1:08  
Colleen Wedin           435 40 F Eugene        OR   55:39   55:42  6:54 10:54:29    1:13          
Laura Raber             407 31 F Eagle Point   OR   57:06   57:11  7:05 10:58:23            1:13  
Robert Jennings         370 37 M Eugene        OR   54:38   54:42  6:47 10:56:00            1:19  
Kim Bock                328 37 F Eugene        OR 1:09:39 1:09:53  8:39 11:08:30    1:23          
Don Dewitt              454 64 M Eugene        OR 1:16:17 1:16:28  9:28 11:15:00    1:28          
Connie Mallavia         384 47 F Eugene        OR 1:04:01 1:04:06  7:57 11:02:35    1:31          
Marc Space              419 55 M Garrison      NY 1:29:10 1:29:32 11:05 11:31:12            1:41  
Larry Williams          430 74 M Springfield   OR 1:02:14 1:02:23  7:44 11:04:15            1:53  
Dusty Bottums           446 29 F Springfield   OR 1:17:44 1:18:02  9:40 11:20:00            1:59  
Greg Marlar             386 45 M Roseburg      OR 1:07:49 1:07:52  8:25 11:09:51            1:59  
Tom Pattee              438 43 M Springfield   OR 1:04:37 1:04:42  8:01 11:07:00            2:19  
Darren Richards         434 37 M Eugene        OR   52:24   52:27  6:30 10:54:50            2:24  
Carol Swope             422 31 F McMinnville   OR 1:04:00 1:04:05  7:56 11:06:31            2:27  
Laura Johnson           371 20 F Eugene        OR 1:25:32 1:25:47 10:38 11:28:17            2:31  
Robert Jones            374 66 M Eugene        OR 1:11:54 1:12:04  8:56 11:14:54            2:51 
Collins Gilbertson      355 46 M Culver        OR 1:02:34 1:02:57  7:48 11:00:00    2:57          
Brad Eckola             345 24 M Corvallis     OR 1:14:44 1:15:03  9:18 11:12:00    3:03          
John Barnard            324 53 M Eugene        OR   55:26   55:27  6:52 10:52:19    3:08          
Chris Walkup            451 39 M Eugene        OR   55:26   55:34  6:53 10:58:50            3:17  
Brad Stricklin          443 19 M Roseburg      OR   55:08   55:09  6:50 10:58:30            3:22  
Bethany Nichols         395 21 F Eugene        OR   58:57   59:21  7:21 11:02:47            3:27 
Bob Keefer              378 58 M Creswell      OR 1:23:30 1:23:36 10:21 11:20:00    3:36          
Marjo Nijboer-Mitche    453 50 F Eugene        OR 1:14:32 1:14:34  9:14 11:18:20            3:47  
Phyllis Fowler          354 53 F Sutherlin     OR 1:09:00 1:09:05  8:34 11:13:10            4:06  
James Markus            385 50 M Cottage Grove OR 1:03:44 1:03:53  7:55 11:07:59            4:07  
Linnia Munro            433 29 F Corvallis     OR 1:23:04 1:23:23 10:20 11:27:59            4:37  
Nicole Smith            418 35 F Myrtle Creek  OR 1:17:20 1:17:31  9:36 11:22:36            5:06  
Lisa Strycker           420 52 F Creswell      OR 1:12:46 1:12:52  9:02 11:18:00            5:09  
Rebecca McKay           388 29 F Albany        OR 1:19:03 1:19:15  9:49 11:25:00            5:46  
Ann Ross                458 48 F Eugene        OR 1:11:44 1:11:49  8:54 11:18:00            6:12  
Kasey Defranco          339 31 F Eugene        OR 1:09:46 1:09:52  8:39 11:17:09            7:18  
Leslie Johnson          372 20 F Eugene        OR 1:25:33 1:25:45 10:37 11:16:42    9:03          
Ashley Smith            417 16 F Myrtle Creek  OR 1:04:40 1:04:51  8:02 11:14:33            9:43  
Bob Hawkins             455 51 M Eugene        OR 1:05:28 1:05:38  8:08 10:49:07   16:31          
 

6K Overall Results 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Chiptime Guntime Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ======= =====  
    1 Randall Fox             439 23 M   1/1    M2024  Cottage Grove OR   21:32   21:32  5:47  
    2 Peter Quint             445 45 M   1/3    M4549  Eugene        OR   22:43   22:43  6:06  
    3 Jon Goertz              463 27 M   1/2    M2529  Oakridge      OR   23:02   23:04  6:12  
    4 Jorge Contreras         335 17 M   1/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   25:13   25:14  6:46  
    5 Tyrone Raber            408 32 M   1/7    M3034  Eagle Point   OR   25:46   25:47  6:55  
    6 Travis Talton           424 40 M   1/2    M4044  Roseburg      OR   26:09   26:25  7:06  
    7 Valdemar Crispin Quin   431 12 M   1/1    M1114  Eugene        OR   27:36   27:39  7:25  
    8 Aaron Barnard           322 17 M   2/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   28:56   28:57  7:46  
    9 Cristina Trigg          426 30 F   1/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   28:41   28:57  7:46  
   10 Eric Olson              396 40 M   2/2    M4044  Winchester    OR   29:05   29:06  7:49  
   11 Celeste Kuta            381 52 F   1/2    F5054  Eugene        OR   29:08   29:10  7:50  
   12 Mike Duncan             343 51 M   1/1    M5054  Eugene        OR   29:04   29:15  7:51  
   13 Wally Ceccanese         331 10 M   1/2    M0110  Eugene        OR   30:30   30:31  8:11  
   14 Seth Pinckney           404 10 M   2/2    M0110  Eugene        OR   30:37   30:41  8:14  
   15 Jared Oviatt            400 34 M   2/7    M3034  Albany        OR   30:34   30:42  8:14  
   16 Heidi Oviatt            399 32 F   2/17   F3034  Albany        OR   30:36   30:42  8:15  
   17 Kirsten Bartlett        326 49 F   1/5    F4549  Eugene        OR   30:58   31:04  8:20  



   18 Alysha Best             442 23 F   1/4    F2024  Springfield   OR   31:50   31:52  8:33  
   19 Kelsey Leig Green       362 27 F   1/10   F2529  Cottage Grove OR   32:01   32:11  8:38  
   20 Kimiko Olson            397 48 F   2/5    F4549  Winchester    OR   32:10   32:14  8:39  
   21 Samantha Pobuda         447 26 F   2/10   F2529  Salem         OR   32:30   32:35  8:45  
   22 Thomas Davies           338 39 M   1/4    M3539  Salem         OR   32:29   32:35  8:45  
   23 Corrinne Kaleese        377 25 F   3/10   F2529  Cottage Grove OR   32:34   32:43  8:47  
   24 Amy Fast                351 30 F   3/17   F3034  McMinnville   OR   32:45   32:57  8:51  
   25 Jared Farmer            460 33 M   3/7    M3034  Cave Junction OR   32:52   33:05  8:53  
   26 Kelly Robbins           414 31 F   4/17   F3034  McMinnville   OR   32:51   33:05  8:53  
   27 Cory Huffman            368 25 M   2/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   33:23   33:33  9:00  
   28 Eduardo Lamothe         382 35 M   2/4    M3539  Cottage Grove OR   33:41   33:50  9:05  
   29 Katy Guldager           363 29 F   4/10   F2529  Coburg        OR   33:35   33:51  9:05  
   30 Peter Ingle             369 33 M   4/7    M3034  Springfield   OR   33:35   33:53  9:06  
   31 Danielle Riskey         411 35 F   1/4    F3539  Portland      OR   33:40   33:57  9:07  
   32 Tray White              444 31 F   5/17   F3034  Junction City OR   34:17   34:23  9:14  
   33 Justin Criddle          337 34 M   5/7    M3034  Creswell      OR   34:27   34:29  9:15  
   34 Grace Poon              406 19 F   1/2    F1519  Eugene        OR   34:13   34:34  9:17  
   35 Elisa Acosta            321 20 F   2/4    F2024  Eugene        OR   34:13   34:35  9:17  
   36 Carrie Jordan           375 33 F   6/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   34:24   34:44  9:19  
   37 Mike Jordan             376 33 M   6/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   34:22   34:45  9:19  
   38 Brooke Barnard          323 19 F   2/2    F1519  Eugene        OR   34:43   34:48  9:20  
   39 Jodie Mooney            390 47 F   3/5    F4549  Eugene        OR   34:50   34:55  9:22  
   40 Tammy Talton            423 35 F   2/4    F3539  Roseburg      OR   34:44   35:01  9:24  
   41 Tiffany Cordova         336 23 F   3/4    F2024  Cottage Grove OR   35:33   35:51  9:37  
   42 Hayley Hook             367 30 F   7/17   F3034  McMinnville   OR   36:01   36:15  9:44  
   43 Susie Grant             360 45 F   4/5    F4549  McMinnville   OR   35:57   36:19  9:45  
   44 Leah Lyon               459 31 F   8/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   36:48   37:05  9:57  
   45 Katie Ravitch           410 27 F   5/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   37:09   37:23 10:02  
   46 Natalie Endrulat        346 33 F   9/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   37:08   37:24 10:02  
   47 Monica Hull             452 41 F   1/6    F4044  Eugene        OR   37:24   37:31 10:04  
   48 Jinny Farrar            349 32 F  10/17   F3034  Lebanon       OR   37:24   37:32 10:04  
   49 Karalyn Tom             425 26 F   6/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   37:26   37:41 10:07  
   50 Jane Dods               340 74 F   1/2    F7074  Springfield   OR   37:44   37:49 10:09  
   51 Beccy King              379 34 F  11/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   37:42   37:50 10:09  
   52 Mac Riskey              413 31 M   7/7    M3034  Portland      OR   37:33   37:53 10:10  
   53 Jamie Douglas           341 23 F   4/4    F2024  Albany        OR   38:02   38:22 10:18  
   54 Ruth Volbeda            428 40 F   2/6    F4044  Albany        OR   38:02   38:22 10:18  
   55 Eddie Patton            402 48 M   2/3    M4549  Lebanon       OR   38:44   38:51 10:26  
   56 David Patton            401 47 M   3/3    M4549  Lebanon       OR   38:44   38:51 10:26  
   57 Michelle Fahlgren       347 32 F  12/17   F3034  Salem         OR   38:43   38:54 10:26  
   58 Nathalie Penhollow      448 35 F   3/4    F3539  Salem         OR   38:42   38:54 10:26  
   59 Annie Morgan            391 32 F  13/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   39:34   39:53 10:42  
   60 Anya Dobrowolski        457 29 F   7/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   40:01   40:15 10:48  
   61 Tracy Fisher            353 39 F   4/4    F3539  Eugene        OR   40:11   40:26 10:51  
   62 Elizabeth Johnson       456 28 F   8/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   41:00   41:14 11:04  
   63 Laura Miller            461 33 F  14/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   41:34   41:44 11:12  
   64 Annie Farrald           348 30 F  15/17   F3034  Junction City OR   42:13   42:33 11:25  
   65 Michelle Gray           361 33 F  16/17   F3034  Eugene        OR   42:14   42:34 11:25  
   66 Greg King               380 35 M   3/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   42:55   43:04 11:33  
   67 Benjamin Miller         462 39 M   4/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   42:56   43:08 11:34  
   68 Michael Ponichtera      405 61 M   1/1    M6064  Springfield   OR   45:21   45:28 12:12  
   69 Nancy Ceccanese         330 49 F   5/5    F4549  Eugene        OR   46:49   47:06 12:38  
   70 Cristy Robinson         415 41 F   3/6    F4044  Eugene        OR   48:13   48:37 13:03  
   71 Sunny Riskey            437 27 F   9/10   F2529  Portland      OR   49:03   49:21 13:15  
   72 Kelly Riskey            412 30 F  17/17   F3034  Portland      OR   49:02   49:22 13:15  
   73 Sandra Vigil            427 44 F   4/6    F4044  Eugene        OR   49:53   50:17 13:29  
   74 Audrey Pearn            403 70 F   2/2    F7074  Florence      OR   51:27   51:43 13:53  
   75 Carol Joy Craig         436 69 F   1/1    F6569  Portland      OR   51:46   52:01 13:58  
   76 Noble Rackley           409 67 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR   52:07   52:11 14:00  
   77 Bonnie Hoskinson-Wieb   440 44 F   5/6    F4044  Eugene        OR   53:24   53:46 14:26  
   78 Valerie Farris          350 50 F   2/2    F5054  Salem         OR 1:01:24 1:01:43 16:34  
   79 Kimberly Downie         342 40 F   6/6    F4044  Lebanon       OR 1:02:14 1:02:23 16:44  
   80 Amy Muma                393 27 F  10/10   F2529  Lebanon       OR 1:02:16 1:02:25 16:45  
   81 Lavonna Barnard         325 56 F   1/1    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:05:00 1:05:24 17:33  

 
6K Prediction Results 

Name                  No.   Ag S City          St Chiptime Guntime Pace  Predict Diff -  Diff +   
===================== ===== == = ============= == ======= ======= ===== ======= ======= =======  
Tyrone Raber            408 32 M Eagle Point   OR   25:46   25:47  6:55 10:25:45    0:02          
Cristina Trigg          426 30 F Eugene        OR   28:41   28:57  7:46 10:29:00            0:03  
Mac Riskey              413 31 M Portland      OR   37:33   37:53 10:10 10:37:50    0:03          
Noble Rackley           409 67 M Eugene        OR   52:07   52:11 14:00 10:52:08    0:03          
Jon Goertz              463 27 M Oakridge      OR   23:02   23:04  6:12 10:23:00    0:04          
Travis Talton           424 40 M Roseburg      OR   26:09   26:25  7:06 10:26:36            0:12  
Danielle Riskey         411 35 F Portland      OR   33:40   33:57  9:07 10:33:45    0:12          



Peter Quint             445 45 M Eugene        OR   22:43   22:43  6:06 10:22:30    0:13          
Mike Duncan             343 51 M Eugene        OR   29:04   29:15  7:51 10:29:28            0:14  
Benjamin Miller         462 39 M Eugene        OR   42:56   43:08 11:34 10:42:50    0:18          
Jane Dods               340 74 F Springfield   OR   37:44   37:49 10:09 10:37:30    0:19          
Tammy Talton            423 35 F Roseburg      OR   34:44   35:01  9:24 10:34:38    0:23          
Monica Hull             452 41 F Eugene        OR   37:24   37:31 10:04 10:37:00    0:31          
Alysha Best             442 23 F Springfield   OR   31:50   31:52  8:33 10:32:23            0:32  
Wally Ceccanese         331 10 M Eugene        OR   30:30   30:31  8:11 10:29:58    0:33          
Jodie Mooney            390 47 F Eugene        OR   34:50   34:55  9:22 10:35:30            0:36  
Samantha Pobuda         447 26 F Salem         OR   32:30   32:35  8:45 10:31:57    0:38          
Thomas Davies           338 39 M Salem         OR   32:29   32:35  8:45 10:31:57    0:38          
Laura Miller            461 33 F Eugene        OR   41:34   41:44 11:12 10:41:05    0:39          
Cristy Robinson         415 41 F Eugene        OR   48:13   48:37 13:03 10:49:15            0:39  
Anya Dobrowolski        457 29 F Eugene        OR   40:01   40:15 10:48 10:40:56            0:42 
Randall Fox             439 23 M Cottage Grove OR   21:32   21:32  5:47 10:20:46    0:46          
Eddie Patton            402 48 M Lebanon       OR   38:44   38:51 10:26 10:38:05    0:46          
David Patton            401 47 M Lebanon       OR   38:44   38:51 10:26 10:38:00    0:51          
Kelsey Leig Green       362 27 F Cottage Grove OR   32:01   32:11  8:38 10:33:02            0:52  
Celeste Kuta            381 52 F Eugene        OR   29:08   29:10  7:50 10:28:15    0:55          
Eric Olson              396 40 M Winchester    OR   29:05   29:06  7:49 10:28:05    1:01          
Susie Grant             360 45 F McMinnville   OR   35:57   36:19  9:45 10:37:20            1:02  
Tiffany Cordova         336 23 F Cottage Grove OR   35:33   35:51  9:37 10:34:48    1:03          
Elisa Acosta            321 20 F Eugene        OR   34:13   34:35  9:17 10:35:46            1:12  
Bonnie Hoskinson-Wieb   440 44 F Eugene        OR   53:24   53:46 14:26 10:55:00            1:15  
Valerie Farris          350 50 F Salem         OR 1:01:24 1:01:43 16:34 11:03:00            1:18  
Jared Oviatt            400 34 M Albany        OR   30:34   30:42  8:14 10:31:59            1:18  
Mike Jordan             376 33 M Eugene        OR   34:22   34:45  9:19 10:36:08            1:24  
Kimiko Olson            397 48 F Winchester    OR   32:10   32:14  8:39 10:30:48    1:26          
Carrie Jordan           375 33 F Eugene        OR   34:24   34:44  9:19 10:36:09            1:26  
Ruth Volbeda            428 40 F Albany        OR   38:02   38:22 10:18 10:40:00            1:39  
Jamie Douglas           341 23 F Albany        OR   38:02   38:22 10:18 10:40:00            1:39  
Annie Farrald           348 30 F Junction City OR   42:13   42:33 11:25 10:40:52    1:41          
Audrey Pearn            403 70 F Florence      OR   51:27   51:43 13:53 10:50:00    1:43          
Elizabeth Johnson       456 28 F Eugene        OR   41:00   41:14 11:04 10:43:00            1:47  
Heidi Oviatt            399 32 F Albany        OR   30:36   30:42  8:15 10:32:30            1:49  
Katy Guldager           363 29 F Coburg        OR   33:35   33:51  9:05 10:31:56    1:55          
Kirsten Bartlett        326 49 F Eugene        OR   30:58   31:04  8:20 10:33:00            1:57  
Cory Huffman            368 25 M Eugene        OR   33:23   33:33  9:00 10:31:35    1:58          
Justin Criddle          337 34 M Creswell      OR   34:27   34:29  9:15 10:36:30            2:02  
Annie Morgan            391 32 F Eugene        OR   39:34   39:53 10:42 10:41:58            2:06  
Lavonna Barnard         325 56 F Eugene        OR 1:05:00 1:05:24 17:33 11:02:56    2:28          
Michael Ponichtera      405 61 M Springfield   OR   45:21   45:28 12:12 10:48:00            2:33  
Hayley Hook             367 30 F McMinnville   OR   36:01   36:15  9:44 10:38:47            2:33  
Tracy Fisher            353 39 F Eugene        OR   40:11   40:26 10:51 10:43:00            2:35  
Peter Ingle             369 33 M Springfield   OR   33:35   33:53  9:06 10:36:30            2:38  
Jorge Contreras         335 17 M Eugene        OR   25:13   25:14  6:46 10:22:35    2:39          
Beccy King              379 34 F Eugene        OR   37:42   37:50 10:09 10:35:08    2:42          
Aaron Barnard           322 17 M Eugene        OR   28:56   28:57  7:46 10:26:05    2:52          
Greg King               380 35 M Eugene        OR   42:55   43:04 11:33 10:39:45    3:19          
Valdemar Crispin Quin   431 12 M Eugene        OR   27:36   27:39  7:25 10:31:00            3:21  
Michelle Gray           361 33 F Eugene        OR   42:14   42:34 11:25 10:46:15            3:42  
Nancy Ceccanese         330 49 F Eugene        OR   46:49   47:06 12:38 10:50:50            3:45  
Corrinne Kaleese        377 25 F Cottage Grove OR   32:34   32:43  8:47 10:36:36            3:54  
Seth Pinckney           404 10 M Eugene        OR   30:37   30:41  8:14 10:26:15    4:26          
Amy Fast                351 30 F McMinnville   OR   32:45   32:57  8:51 10:37:24            4:28  
Brooke Barnard          323 19 F Eugene        OR   34:43   34:48  9:20 10:29:48    5:00          
Eduardo Lamothe         382 35 M Cottage Grove OR   33:41   33:50  9:05 10:39:28            5:39  
Kimberly Downie         342 40 F Lebanon       OR 1:02:14 1:02:23 16:44 10:56:00    6:23          
Amy Muma                393 27 F Lebanon       OR 1:02:16 1:02:25 16:45 10:56:00    6:25          
Nathalie Penhollow      448 35 F Salem         OR   38:42   38:54 10:26 10:32:00    6:54          
Carol Joy Craig         436 69 F Portland      OR   51:46   52:01 13:58 10:45:00    7:01          
Kelly Riskey            412 30 F Portland      OR   49:02   49:22 13:15 10:42:15    7:07          
Sunny Riskey            437 27 F Portland      OR   49:03   49:21 13:15 10:42:00    7:21          
Natalie Endrulat        346 33 F Eugene        OR   37:08   37:24 10:02 10:30:00    7:24          
Jinny Farrar            349 32 F Lebanon       OR   37:24   37:32 10:04 10:45:00            7:29  
Leah Lyon               459 31 F Eugene        OR   36:48   37:05  9:57 10:44:46            7:42  
Kelly Robbins           414 31 F McMinnville   OR   32:51   33:05  8:53 10:41:00            7:56  
Tray White              444 31 F Junction City OR   34:17   34:23  9:14 10:26:00    8:23          
Michelle Fahlgren       347 32 F Salem         OR   38:43   38:54 10:26 10:30:12    8:42          
Jared Farmer            460 33 M Cave Junction OR   32:52   33:05  8:53 10:43:00            9:56  
Karalyn Tom             425 26 F Eugene        OR   37:26   37:41 10:07 10:48:48           11:08  
Grace Poon              406 19 F Eugene        OR   34:13   34:34  9:17 10:45:57           11:24  
Katie Ravitch           410 27 F Eugene        OR   37:09   37:23 10:02 11:12:50           35:28  
Sandra Vigil            427 44 F Eugene        OR   49:53   50:17 13:29 11:46:23           56:07 


